#22583, MO Sample Data Fieldwork Jan 21-28, 2013 American Research Surveys 724-766-3200

Sub Sort or Demographic Group: Geo Code 1B

Vote Projections N= 109 Respondents

“In the upcoming election for the Senator of tl¢hlSenatorial District of Kentucky, you will
be asked to choose one candidate for the offieadeltell me which candidate you prefe

Hard Support Names Not Read # % Index

Don Devine 8 7% 63
Alice Austerlite 14 13% 111
Other 1 1% 139
Undecided 86 79% 104
Hard Support Sub-Totals 10¢ 100%

Soft Support - Leaning Votes

Names Were Read Of 86 Uik Above

# % Index
Don Devine 32 29% 91
Alice Austerlite 33 30% 117
Other 0 0% n/a
Undecided 21 19% 106
Soft Support Sub-Totals 86 79%

# % Index
Don Devine 40 37% 84
Alice Austerlite 47 43% 115
Other 1 1% 139
Undecided 21 19% 106
TOTAL 109 100%

* Results may not total to 100% or exact percentages due to rounding or multiple responses by respondent.
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Sub Sort or Demographic Group: Geo Code 1B

Hard/Soft Name ID / Favorability 109 Respondents

“I'm going to read you a list of political figure&d like you to tell me if, in your opinion,
he or she is one of the best, good, average, elenwage or one of the worst.
If you 'just know' or 'never heard of' the persoatti mention, please just say so..."

One Of Below One Of

The Worst Average Average Good The Best

# % # % # % # % # %
Steve Stonewatch 6 6% 10 9% 38 35% 28 26% 22 20%
Perry Paul 44 40% 12 11% 6 6% 23 21% 14 13%
David Williams 33 30% 13 12% 24 22% 15 149 1 1%
Don Devine 7 6% 8 7% 27 25% 22 20% 19 17%
Jack Jones 15 14% 14 13% 27 25% 20 189% 18 17%
Ben Cartwright 20 18% 9 8% 26 24% 27 25% 20 18%
Andy Barr 16 15% 12 11% 16 15% 17 1694 13 12%
Alice Austerlite 17 16% 15 14% 26 24% 25 23% 18 17%
Daniel Davis 16 15% 16 15% 36 33% 28 26% 6 6%
Julian Carrol 14 13% 10 9% 29 27% 19 17% 10 9%
Larry Forgy 13 12% 21 19% 27 25% 23 21% 9 8%
Andy Roberts 1 1% 1 1% 12 11% 5 5% 3 3%
David O'Neill 2 2% 4 4% 6 6% 9 8% 8 7%

* Results may not total to 100% or exact percentages due to rounding or multiple responses by respondent.
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Sub Sort or Demographic Group: Geo Code 1B

Hard/Soft Name ID / Favorability 109 Respondents

“I'm going to read you a list of political figuregd like you to tell me if, in your opinion,
he or she is one of the best, good, average, elenage or one of the worst.
If you 'just know' or 'never heard of' the persoatti mention, please just say so..."

Just Know Never Total Total ID Favorability
(Soft ID) Heard Of Hard ID (Hard & Soft) Ratings

# % # % # % # % Neutral=50
Steve Stonewatch 4 4% 1 19 104  95% 108 99P% 61
Perry Paul 7 6% 3 39 99 91% 106 97Pb 34
David Williams 11 10% 12 11% 86 79% 97 89% 33
Don Devine 17 16% 9 8% 83 76% 100 92% 60
Jack Jones 12 11% 3 3% 94  86% 106 97% 54
BenCartwright 4 4% 3 39 102 94% 106 97Pb 54
Andy Barr 16 15% 19 17% 74  68% 90 83% 52
Alice Austerlite 6 6% 2 29 101  93% 107 98Pb 51
Daniel Davis 2 2% 5 59 102  94% 104 95P0 49
Julian Carrol 15 14% 12 11% 82 75% 97 89% 53
Larry Forgy 7 6% 9 89 93 85% 100 92Pb 43
Andy Roberts 16 15% 71 65% 22 20% 38 359% 57
David O'Neil 14 13% 66 61% 29  27% 43 39% 109

* Results may not total to 100% or exact percentages due to rounding or multiple responses by respondent.
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Sub Sort or Demographic Group: Geo Code 1B

Total Negatives - Positives - Image Thermometer 109 Respondents

“I'm going to read you a list of political figuregd like you to tell me if, in your opinion,
he or she is one of the best, good, average, elenage or one of the worst.
If you 'just know' or 'never heard of' the persoatti mention, please just say so...’

Candidate
Total Total Total Total Thermometer
Negatives Positives Neutral Unformed Pos/Neg
Neutral =0
# % # % # % # % Max +or- 100
Steve Stonewatch 16 15% 50 46% 38 35% 5 5% 22
Perry Paul 56 51% 37 34% 6 6% 10 9% -31
David Williams 46 42% 16 15% 24 22% 23 21% -35
Don Devine 15 14% 41 38% 27 25% 26 24% 19
Jack Jones 29 27% 38 35% 27 25% 15 1494 9
BenCartwright 29 27% a7 43% 26 24% 7 6% 8
Andy Barr 28 26% 30 28% 16 159% 35 32% )
Alice Austerlite 32 29% 43 39% 26 24% 8 7% 2
Daniel Davis 32 29% 34 31% 36 33% 7 6% -3
Julian Carrol 24 22% 29 27% 29 27% 27 25% 7
Larry Forgy 34 31% 32 29% 27 25% 16 15% -15
Andy Roberts 2 2% 8 7% 12 11% 87 80% 14
David O'Neill 6 6% 17 16% 6 6% 80 73% 117

* Results may not total to 100% or exact percentages due to rounding or multiple responses by respondent.
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Sub Sort or Demographic Group: Geo Code 1B

Issues Analysis | N= 109 Respondents
Next, I'm going to read you a series of statemabtait the office of State Senator. I'd like
to tell me if the statement makes you "much mdwelyi' to vote for the candidate, "more like
to vote for the candidate, makes you "less likébote for the candidate, or makes
"much less likely" to vote for the candidate. lgtstatement makes "no differen
please just say so. The candidate
Please See Questionnaire for Exact Wording of Each |ssue

Much Less More Much

Issue Less Likely Likely No Difference Likely More Likely

# % # % # % # % # %
Fair and Reasonable 3 3% 2 2% 20 18% 37 34% 47 43%
Highly Partisan Senate 38 35% 29 27% 27 25% 9 8% 6 6%
Favors Charter Schools 15 14% 12 11% 41 38% 24 22% 17 1696
Favors Tax Reform 9 8% 6 6% 25 23% 36 33% 33 30%
Is The Incumbent 21 19% 19 17% 59 54% 5 5% 5 5%
Is Seeking Fourth Term 35 32% 13 12% 49 45% 7 6% 5 5%
Has Deep Faith In God 4 4% 5 5% 39 36% 26 24% 35 32%
Is Pro-Life 20 18% 14 13% 24 22% 23 21% 28 26%0
Is A Demacrat 15  14% | 11  10%| 49 450 18 179 16  15%
Supports Green Space 8 7% 7 6% 20 18% 35 32% 39 36%
Against Prison Lawsuits 13 12% 5 5% 35 32% 20 18% 36 33%
Will Collect 2 Pensions 56 51% 20 18% 28 26% 2 2% 3 3%
Failed Budget On Time 58 53% 23 21% 24 22% 2 2% 2 2%
Supports High Pay Jobs 10 9% 3 3% 17 16% 44 40% 35 32%
Save Horse Tourism Jobs 2 2% 2 2% 20 18% 50 46% 35 32%

More Achievement Tests 10 9% 17 16% 39 36% 30 28% 13 12%
Layoff Workers/Cut Taxes| 18 17% | 19  17%| 35 3294 25 239 12 11%

Home Invasion Penalties 3 3% 1 1% 24 22% 36 33% 45 41%
Child Molesters / Internet 67 61% 20 18% 12 11% 5 5% 5 5%
Member of TEA Party 39 36% 9 8% 31 28% 21 19% 9 8%
Conservative With Money 6 6% 11 10% 20 18% 28 26% 44 40%
Did Not Accept Pension 1 1% 6 6% 40 37% 25 23% 37 34%
Allow Slots Horse Tracks 21 19% 12 11% 31 28% 23 21% 22 20%
Favors Tax Reform 4 4% 8 7% 22 20% 34 31% 41 38%
Missed 160+ Votes 62 57% 22 20% 21 19% 3 3% 1 1%

Endorsed By Labor Uniong 24 22% 15 14% 46 42% 14 13% 10 9%

Coal/Energy Independencg 12 11% 17 16% 36 33% 18 17% 26 24%

D

Counselor/Therapist Check 2 2% 6 6% 23 21% 37 34% 41 38%
Voted Pension Increase 44 40% 36 33% 20 18% 6 6% 3 3%
Strong Identity Theft Law 1 1% 0 0% 10 9% 44 40% 54 50%

* Results may not total to 100% or exact percentages due to rounding or multiple responses by respondent.
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Sub Sort or Demographic Group: Geo Code 1B

Issues Total Negatives - Positives - Emotional Thermometer 109 Respondents
Next, I'm going to read you a series of statemahtait the office of State Senator. I'd like
to tell me if the statement makes you "much mdwelyi' to vote for the candidate, "more like
to vote for the candidate, makes you "less likébyote for the candidate, or makes \
"much less likely" to vote for the candidate. Iétstatement makes "no differen
please just say so. The candidate

Please See Questionnaire for Exact Wording of Each Issue Issue
Total Total Total Positive/ Thermometer
Issue Negatives Positives No Difference Negative Pos/Neg
Strength Neutral = 0
# % # % # % (Neutral=50) Max +or- 100

Fair and Reasonable 5 5% 84 7% 20 18% 70 41
Highly Partisan Senate 67 61% 15 14% 27 25% 34 -33
Favors Charter Schools | 27 ~ 25% | 41  38%| 41  38% 57 14
Favors Tax Reform 15 14% 69 63% 25 23% 62 24

Is The Incumbent 40 37%| 10 9% | 59  54% 40 -19

Is Seeking Fourth Term 48 44% 12 11% 49 459% 41 -18
Has Deep Faith In God 9 8% 61 56% 39 36% 67 34

Is Pro-Life 34 31% 51 47% 24 229 52 4

Is A Democrat 26 24% | 34  31%| 49 459 57 15
Supports Green Space 15 14% 74 68% 20 189 70 39
Against Prison Lawsuits 18 17% 56 51% 35 32% 58 17
Will Collect 2 Pensions 76 70% 5 5% 28 26% 20 -60
Failed Budget On Time 81 74% 4 4% 24 22% 29 -42
Supports High Pay Jobs 13 12% 79 72% 17 169 72 44
Save Horse Tourism Jobs| 4 4% 85 78% 20 18% 73 45
More Achievement Tests 27 25% 43 39% 39 369 54 8
Layoff Workers/Cut Taxes| 37 34% 37 34% 35 32% 53 7
Home Invasion Penalties 4 4% 81 74% 24 22% 66 32
Child Molesters / Intemet | 87 ~ 80% | 10 9% | 12  11% 24 -52
Member of TEA Party 48 44% 30 28% 31 28% 44 -12
Conservative With Money | 17 16% 72 66% 20 18% 72 43
Did Not Accept Pension 7 6% 62 57% 40 37% 68 35
Allow Slots Horse Tracks 33 30% 45 41% 31 28% 59 18
Favors Tax Reform 12 11% 75 69% 22 20% 61 22
Missed 160+ Votes 84 7% 4 4% 21 19% 21 -58
Endorsed By Labor Uniong 39 36% 24 22% 46 429 47 -6
Coal/Energy Independencg 29 27% 44 40% 36 33% 60 19
Counselor/Therapist Check 8 7% 78 2% 23 21% 66 31
Voted Pension Increase 80 73% 9 8% 20 18% 35 -31
Strong Identity Theft Law 1 1% 98 90% 10 9% 71 41

* Results may not total to 100% or exact percentages due to rounding or multiple responses by respondent.
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Sub Sort or Demographic Group: Geo Code 1B
Demographic/Geographic N= 109 Respondents

Political Party # % Index
Democrat 64 59% 108
Republican 45 41% 90
Independent/Other 0 0% 0
Gender # % Index
Male 49 45% 104
Female 60 55% 97
Geographic Area # % Index

Geo Code 1A 0 0% 0

Geo Code 1B 109 100% 277

Geo Code 1C 0 0% 0

"Are you or is any member of your household in a laor union?"

# % Index
Yes 8 7% 130
No 101 93% 99
Other/Ref/Don't Know 0 0% n/a

* Results may not total to 100% or exact percentages due to rounding or multiple responses by respondent.
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Sub Sort or Demographic Group: Geo Code 1B

Demographics N= 109 Respondents
"I'm going to read you a list of age brackets. Plese tell me into which
bracket you fall"

# % Index
18-34 2 2% 69
35-49 7 6% 65
50-65 40 37% 108
65+ 59 54% 103
Unsure/Other/Don't Know 1 1% n/a

"What is your current marital status?"

# Y% Index
Single, Divorced etc. 27 25% 91
Married 80 73% 102
Unsure/Other/Don't Know 2 2% n/a
Home Ownership

# % Index
Own 97 89% 103
Rent 4 4% 111
Other/Unsure 8 7% 72
"How Do You Usually Vote?"

# % Index
Always Democratic 6 6% 72
Mostly Democratic 23 21% 103
For The Individual 56 51% 112
Mostly Republican 20 18% 91
Always Republican 3 3% 55
Other/Unsure/Don't Know 1 1% n/a

* Results may not total to 100% or exact percentages due to rounding or multiple responses by respondent.
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Sub Sort or Demographic Group: Geo Code 1B
Demographics N= 109 Respondents

Ethnic Background # % Index
African 2 2% n/a
Asian 0 0% n/a
European 81 74% 100
Hispanic 1 1% n/a
Italian 0 0% n/a
All Other/American/Not Given 25 23% 95
Religion

# % Index
Catholic 18 17% 125
Protestant 73 67% 97
None/Other/Don't Know 18 17% 92
Income Level

# % Index
$35,000 or less (Low) 19 17% 120
$35,001-75,000 (Middle) 34 31% 105
$75,001+ (High) 39 36% 89
Unsure/Don't Know, etc. 17 16% 100

* Results may not total to 100% or exact percentages due to rounding or multiple responses by respondent.
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Sub Sort or Demographic Group: Geo Code 1B

Media Respondents

When Looking for Local Television News, Which Stabn Do You Turn to?

(Multiple response question. Results may total to more than 100%)

WLEX Channel 18 (NBC) 44 40% 101
WKYT Channel 27 (CBS) 49 45% 115
WTVQ Channel 36 (ABC) 9 8% 131
WKDY Channel 56 (FOX) 4 4% 69
WKLE Channel 46 (PBS) 1 1% 92
CNN 4 4% 185
Fox News Channel 2 2% 31
MSNBC 2 2% 277
None/Unsure/Other/Don't Know 2 2% 46

"Which newspapers, if any, do you read regularly?"
(Multiple response question. Results may total to more than 100%)

# % Index
LaFayette Leader 94 86% 104
Fayette County News 1 1% 277
Kentucky Kernel 0 0% n/a
Business Week 0 0% n/a
Ace Weekly 0 0% n/a
Southsider 0 0% n/a
Chevy Chaser 0 0% n/a
Hamburg Journal 1 1% n/a
Other Newspaper 9 8% 89
None/Unsure/Other/Don't Know 8 7% 82

* Results may not total to 100% or exact percentages due to rounding or multiple responses by respondent.
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Sub Sort or Demographic Group: Geo Code 1B

Media - Radio Stations N= 109 Respondents
"What Radio Stations, if any, do you listen to reglarly?"
(Major Response Stations Only. Multiple response question. Results may total to more than 100%)

# % Index
WVLK AM/FM Simulcast) 28 26% 99
WLAP AM-630 (News/talk) 24 22% 115
WLXG AM-1300 (Gospel) 1 1% 277
WEKU FM 88.9 (Public Radio) 16 15% 123
WKVO FM 89.9 (K-Love) 2 2% 79
WLXX FM 92.9 (The Bear) 1 1% 55
WMXL FM 94.9 (The Mix) 1 1% 46
WLXO FM 96.1 (Country) 3 3% 104
WBUL FM 98.1 (The Bull) 4 4% 111
WXZZ FM 103.3 (Rock) 1 1% 92
WWRW FM 105.5 Oldies 2 2% 139
WCDA FM 106.3 (Contemporary) 2 2% 185
WLFX FM 106.7 (The Dog) 1 1% 277
Other 7 6% 75
Unsure/Don't Know/None 16 15% 79

* Results may not total to 100% or exact percentages due to rounding or multiple responses by respondent.
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Media N= 109 Respondents

"Are You Hooked Up To Cable TV or Satellite TV?"

# % Index
Cable 91 83% 107
Satellite 12 11% 71
Neither 2 2% 62
Both 4 4% 111

"Are You Hooked Up To The Internet?"

# % Index
Yes 94 86% 103
No 13 12% 80
Unsure/Don't Know 2 2% 111

"What Is Your favorite Search Engine?"

(Multiple response question. Asked only of those who said that they use the internet)

# % Index
Google 55 50% 100
MSN 1 1% 31
Yahoo 14 13% 139
Other/None/Unsure 23 21% 106

* Results may not total to 100% or exact percentages due to rounding or multiple responses by respondent.
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Media N= 109 Respondents
"Do You Get Any Of Your News From Internet Blogs?"
(Asked only of those who said that they use the internet)

# % Index
Yes 18 17% 135
No/Other/Unsure 91 83% 95

"Which Blogs Do You Use?"
(Multiple response question. Asked only of those who said that they use blogs)

Show Me Politics 2 2% 185
Blue Blood Voter's Guide 0 0% 0

NMO Politics 0 0% n/a
Page One 0 0% n/a
Paulick Report 0 0% n/a
Real Clear Politics 2 2% n/a
CQ Politics 2 2% n/a
Barefoot & Progressive 2 2% n/a
CN2 Politics 1 1% n/a
Unsure/Other/Don't Know 10 9% 115

"How Do You Prefer To Receive Your Local News?"
(Multiple response question. Results may total to more than 100%)

# % Index
Internet 25 23% 94
Newspaper 51 47% 114
Radio 31 28% 123
Television 83 76% 102
Other/None/Refused 1 1% 92

* Results may not total to 100% or exact percentages due to rounding or multiple responses by respondent.



